♦ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
Email: info@ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
IET LABS, INC.
 1433 SERIES
High-Accuracy
Decade Resistor

 2.4 kg   5.3 lb
 8-9 decades  48.3 cm W x 17.8 cm H x 17.8
cm D
 (19" x 7" x 7")
 3.5 kg   7.7 lb
 10-11 decades  3.7 kg   8.1 lb
Ordering Information:
 Model  Total resistance
 Number of
decades
 Resolution
 Historic
GR model
numbers
 1433-01  1.11 Ω  3  0.001 Ω
 1433-00  111.1 Ω  4  0.01 Ω  1433-U
 1433-02  1.111 kΩ  4  0.1 Ω  1433-K
 1433-04  11.11 k Ω  4  1 Ω  1433-J
 1433-06  111.1 k Ω  4  10 Ω  1433-L
 1433-08  1.111 MΩ  4  100 Ω  1433-Q
 1433-09  11.11 MΩ  4  1 kΩ
 1433-09A  111.1 MΩ  4  10 kΩ
 1433-10  1.1111 kΩ  5  0.01 Ω  1433-T
 1433-12  11.111 kΩ  5  0.1 Ω  1433-N
 1433-14  111.11 kΩ  5  1 Ω  1433-M
 1433-16  1.1111 M Ω  5  10 Ω  1433-P
 1433-18  11.111 MΩ  5  100 Ω  1433-Y
 1433-18A  111.11 MΩ  5  1 kΩ
 1433-19  1.111 11 kΩ  6  0.001 Ω
 1433-20  11.1111 kΩ  6  0.01 Ω  1433-W
 1433-22  111.111 kΩ  6  0.1 Ω  1433-X
 1433-24  1.111 11 MΩ  6  1 Ω  1433-B
 1433-26  11.1111 MΩ  6  10 Ω  1433-Z
 1433-27  111.111 MΩ  6  100 Ω
 1433-28  11.111 11 kΩ  7  0.001 Ω
 1433-29  111.1111 k Ω  7  0.01 Ω  1433-F
 1433-31  1.111 111 MΩ  7  0.1 Ω  1433-G
 1433-33  11.111 11 MΩ  7  1 Ω  1433-H
 Model  Total resistance
 Number of
decades
 Resolution

10
1433 Series
 Maintanence
4.6 Replaceable Parts List
Model Ref IET Pt No Description
1 BP-1000-RD Binding Post, Red
2 BP-1000-BK Binding Post, Black
3 BP-1000-GN Binding Post, Green
4 1433-4300-KNB Knob Assembly
Not Shown 1433-3100 Foot
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-.001 1 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-0.01 10 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-0.1 100 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-1 1 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-10 10 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-100 100 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-1k 1 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-10k 10 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-100k 100 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-1M 1 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown 1433-4000-X-10M 10 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Table 4-1: Replacement List
Figure 4-2: 1433 Replaceable Parts
1
2